

Defense Technologies International Corp. (DTII)

DEFENSE TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CORP. (DTII)

TRADE MARK REGISTRATION

Del Mar, California (Oct. 26, 2020) – Defense Technologies International Corp. (OTC: DTII) (the Company) and *Passive Security Scan Inc.* (the Subsidiary); innovative providers of security technology and systems with broad and diverse applications, are pleased to announce *the confirmation of following Trade Mark registration:*

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Passive Portal

Reg. No. 6,179,346

Registered Oct. 20, 2020

Int. Cl.: 9

Trademark

Principal Register

Passive Security Scan, Inc. (UTAH CORPORATION)

8160 South Highland Drive Sandy, UTAH 84093

CLASS 9: Magnetic object detectors; Metal detectors; Electromagnetic apparatus used to generate or measure magnetic fields; Entry/exit security portal comprised of an electronic passageway equipped with biometric devices for identification verification and detection of impermissible items being carried through; Interfaces for detectors

FIRST USE 4-8-2020; IN COMMERCE 4-8-2020

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown: "PORTAL"

SER. NO. 88-864,563, FILED 04-08-2020

Director of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office



Production:

With the necessary funding in place, The Company ordered all necessary items to produce and assemble the first 25 Passive Portal [®] walk-through weapons detectors including a Camera for detection of Elevated Body Temperatures at its Rexburg ID plant with production capacity of 500 units/month (one shift).

US Government Grant.

The Company is actively pursuing the Grant potential with the FEMA offices of several States to procure the announced grant for Non-Profit Organizations (Schools, Churches and Synagogues).

Superior Quality of our Passive Portal [®]:

As we continue to get further exposure and demonstrate our Passive Portal systems, at one such demonstration it was exclaimed by the attending parties as 'A Flawless Performance'!

"I am pleased that the Company achieved another milestone in addition to the start the production of up to 50 new Passive Portals. Our Passive Portal[®] systems which will greatly enhance the security and safety of the public "said Merrill W Moses, CEO. "The challenges facing today's institutions are growing and ever expanding. We are thrilled to be able to offer the only safe, radiation-free solution available on the market today. There are enough risks we face on a daily basis and we believe that reducing the radiation we come into contact with potential contagions... is a preventative measure we can all afford to embrace."

About DTII and its subsidiary 'Passive Security Scan, Inc' (PSSI).

PSSI a private Utah Corporation and Subsidiary of Defense Technologies International Corp. (DTII). Passive Security Scan Inc. was formed to bring our *Passive Scanning Technology*TM and our *Passive Portal* [®] *weapons and elevated temperature detection systems* to the market, and to improve public safety with a system specifically designed for public and private schools, sports arenas, and other public venues. The *Passive Scanning Technology*TM was developed in 2005 and has been continually improved upon with the newest technological advances. The *Passive Portal* [®] gateway is our newest model ready for production and for the market.

Forward-Looking Statements This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking" statements. Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are no guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of the Company's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.

Contact: Defense Technologies International Merrill W. Moses, President & CEO

Phone: 800 520-9485

dtii@defensetechnologiesintl.com

http://www.defensetechnologiesintl.com/